

Misc. Appeal 14/20

Order No. 17
14.08.2023

In view of auspicious Srabani Mela festival , resolution is taken by Local Bar requesting not to pass any adverse order if no steps are taken by them.
Appellant takes no step.
No LCR is received.
None move.
Case is adjourned.
To 30.11.23 for LCR, SR/AD and steps in the mean time.
Let adinterim injunction so granted by this court to the appellants vide order no. 04 dt. 08.12.20 be extended till 30.11.23 for ends of justice.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Additional District Judge,
Chandannagore, Hooghly
(WB00787)

Additional District Judge,
Chandannagore, Hooghly
(WB00787)