

Misc. Appeal 14/20

Order No. 20
30.11.2023

P.O is on leave. Ld. Additional District & Sessions Judge, 2nd Court, Hooghly,
Sadar is in charge.

Appellant files time petition along with a separate petition supported by an affidavit
praying for extension of adinterim injunction.

LCR has already been received.

None move.

However, time petition as well as prayer for extension of adinterim injunction is
considered and allowed.

Case is adjourned.

To 01.2.24 for SR/AD and steps in the mean time.

Let the adinterim injunction be extended till 01.2.24.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Additional District Judge,
Chandannagore, Hooghly
(In-charge)

Additional District Judge,
Chandannagore, Hooghly
(In-charge)