

Misc. Appeal 14/20

Order No. 21
01.02.2024

Appellant files hazira along with a separate petition supported by an affidavit praying for extension of adinterim injunction.
Heard Ld. Advocate for the appellant.
Prayer for extension of adinterim injunction is considered and allowed.
Appellant files requisite for issue of notice upon pro-respondent no.3 to 11 in both ways. Process fee paid is sufficient.
Issue notice at once.
Case is adjourned.
To 03.4.24 for SR/AD appearance of pro-respondents and hearing of appeal.
Let the adinterim injunction be extended till 03.4.24.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Additional District Judge,
Chandannagore, Hooghly
(WB00787)

Additional District Judge,
Chandannagore, Hooghly
(WB00787)