

Misc. Appeal 14/20

Order No. 23  
12.07.2024

Appellants file hazira along with a separate petition supported by an affidavit praying for extension of adinterim injunction.  
None moves.  
However, prayer for extension of adinterim injunction is considered and allowed.  
Notice issued through court upon pro-respondents no. 3 and 4 is received unserved.  
Notice issued through court upon other pro-respondents has not yet been received.  
Pro-respondent no.11 takes no step today.  
None is found present for and on behalf of pro-respondent no.11 on call.  
Hence, let the case be proceed exparte against pro-respondent no.11 in terms of order no.22 dt. 03.4.24 as passed by this court.  
Appellant is further directed to take fresh step for issue of notice upon the pro-respondent no. 3 to 10 in both ways.  
Case is adjourned .  
Fix 12.9.24 for SR/AD and appearance of all the other pro-respondents.  
Let adinterim injunction be extended till 12.9.24.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Additional District Judge,  
Chandannagore, Hooghly  
(WB01486)

Additional District Judge,  
Chandannagore, Hooghly  
(WB01486)