

Misc. Appeal 14/20

Order No. 28
13.02.2025

P.O is on leave on duty. Ld. Additional District & Sessions Judge, Fast Track Court, Chandannagore, Hooghly is in charge.
Appellants file hazira through their Ld. Advocate along with a separate petition supported by an affidavit praying for extension of adinterim injunction.
Respondent no. 1 and 2 take no steps.
Prayer for extension of adinterim injunction is considered and allowed.
Appellants, at this stage, file a petition through their Ld. Advocate praying for time for taking steps for issue of notice to the respondent no. 8 to 10.
Prayer is considered and allowed.
Appellants are directed to take fresh step for issue of notice upon respondent no. 8 to 10 in both ways keeping in view of the report of the process server.
Case is adjourned .
Fix 13.3.25 for SR, appearance of all the other pro-respondents and steps in the mean time.
Let adinterim injunction be extended till 13.3.25.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Additional District Judge,
Chandannagore, Hooghly
(In-charge)

Additional District Judge,
Chandannagore, Hooghly
(In-charge)