

Misc. Appeal 14/20

Order No. 30  
16.04.2025

The appellant no.2 has filed a time petition through her Ld. Advocate along with a separate petition supported by an affidavit praying for extension of adinterim injunction.

Another petition under order 22 rule 3 read with section 151 of CPC, supported by an affidavit along with fresh vokatnama has been filed by the petitioners namely 1) Sri Tarak Sarkar and 2) Sri Bishnu Sarkar who are seeking to be substituted as legal heirs of the deceased appellant no.1.

The contesting respondents have taken no steps.

Heard the Ld. Advocate for the appellant as well as the petitioners.

The prayer for time and extension of adinterim injunction is considered and allowed.

The case is adjourned .

Fix 20.8.25 for the hearing of petition under order 22 rule 3 read with section 151 of CPC and steps in the mean time.

Let adinterim injunction be extended till 20.8.25.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Additional District Judge,  
Chandannagore, Hooghly  
(In-charge)

Additional District Judge,  
Chandannagore, Hooghly  
(In-charge)